# 08-11-2004 102810883

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	######################################	
	Honorable Con	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
1028108	record the attack	hed original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cargill, Incorporate ☐ Individual	d □ Association	Name: Tandem Products, Inc.
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	laternal Addrago:
	□ Other	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of convey attached? □ Yes □ No	ing party(ies)	Street Address: 520 Industrial Drive
		City: Blooming Prairie State: Minnesota ZIP: 55917
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Association
☐ Other	_	☐ General Partnership
-		☐ Limited Partnership
		☑ Corporation-State Minnesota
		☐ Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic
		representative designation is attached:
		□ Yes □ No
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December:	31, 1986	□ Yes ⊠ No
	<del></del>	
4. Application number(s) or t	trademark number(s):	e execution date of the application is:
if this document is being til	led together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A - 1   1 A - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15	NI= (=)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application	No.(S)	1,298,809, registered 10/02/84
		1,298,809, registered 10/02/84
	Additional num	agent and
	Additional num	
5. Name and address of part	ty to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and trademarks
concerning docume	ent should be mailed:	involved: 1
		7 Tatal for (27 OFR 2 44) \$40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: Lawrence M. Nawr	<u>rocki</u>	☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit
	CKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON, P.A.	account
	padway Street N.E., Suite 401	
Minneap	olis, MN 55413	
		Deposit Account Number:
10/2004 LINUELLER 00000062	1298809	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if
TALEAL DISTERNIA		paying by deposit account)
FC:4521	40.00 8	
, 555555	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li></ol>		
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the o	original document.	2 1
	4	Chille I' And
Lawrence M. Nawrocki		vunce 11. 7 Juvoco
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	(94)	17002/403/101
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	Do	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded	ed with required cover sheet information	·

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, with its principal offices and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 (hereinafter referred to as "Cargill") is the registered owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Cargill has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks in foreign jurisdictions and has registered the Trademarks in the appropriate offices for registration of trademarks in the countries identified on Exhibit A; and

whereas, Tandem Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with its principal offices and place of business at Blooming Prairie, Minnesota 55917 (hereinafter referred to as "Tandem Products") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cargill does hereby assign unto Tandem Products all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

	This Agreement	is executed at 10000	etaka,
Maine	cita c	on this $3/2^{2}$ day of $\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{C}}$	conten, 1986.
ATTEST:		CARGILL, INCORPO	RATED
Laren	2 Dacel		Manuar .
		Its: Archident-C	Themical Products DIV

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF	Minnesota	)	
COUNTY OF	HENNEDIN	_)	SS

On this Jef day of <u>December</u>, 1986, before me appeared <u>LANGER</u>, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is <u>Changed Hodies</u> of Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors, and said <u>LANGER</u> acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

CHRIS W. LANE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My commission expires 2-9-92
My commission expires 2-9-92

MANAGAMU LAME Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0144

## EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EVERWEAR	Argentina	1,057,753/4	04/13/83
EVERWEAR	Austria	98 492	10/08/81
EVERWEAR	Benelux	377,059	10/07/81
EVERWEAR	Bulgaria	13 311	03/10/82
EVERWEAR	Czechoslovakia	165,498	
EVERWEAR	Finland	87,009	10/05/83
EVERWEAR	France	1,184,785	10/08/81
EVERWEAR	East Germany	643,750	02/26/82
EVERWEAR	West Germany	1,033,002	05/05/82
EVERWEAR	Italy	398,167	02/03/86
EVERWEAR	Norway	113 063	02/03/83
EVERWEAR	Rumania	12 423	
EVERWEAR	Sweden	180,640	03/19/82
EVERWEAR	United States	1,144,765	12/30/80
EVERWEAR	U.S.S.R.	70,936	10/23/81
		•	
RHINOHYDE	Argentina	1,057,754/1	04/13/83
RHINO HYDE	Australia	347,621	06/25/80
RHINO HYDE	Austria	98 614	05/22/81
RHINO HYDE	Benelux	375,051	02/19/82
RHINO HYDE	Bulgaria	13310	03/10/82
RHINO HYDE	Canada	226,810	03/23/78
RHINO HYDE	Czechoslovakia	165,068	03/19/82
RHINOHYDE	Finland	87071	10/20/83
RHINO HYDE	France	1170343	05/19/81
RHINO HYDE	East Germany	643,733	01/29/82
RHINOHYDE	West Germany	1,086,807	01/16/86
RHINO HYDE	Great Britain	1,089,608	01/17/78
RHINO HYDE	Greece	70,610	12/11/81
RHINO HYDE	Hungary	123,165	04/27/82
RHINO HYDE	Italy	393,263	01/22/86
RHINO HYDE	Norway	111,811	08/19/82
RHINO HYDE	Poland	58,961	10/16/81
RHINO HYDE	Rumania	12 970	12/15/81
RHINO HYDE	Spain	977,435	02/05/82
RHINO HYDE	Sweden	178,785	10/30/81
RHINO HYDE	Switzerland	312 520	05/15/81
RHINO HYDE	United States	1,008,090	04/01/75
RHINO HYDE	U.S.S.R.	70 972	10/20/81
RHINOCEROS	United States	1,298,809	10/02/84
DESIGN		• •	•

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TENDERFOOT	Benelux	355,106	10/12/78
TENDERFOOT	Brazil	811,302,660	04/30/85
TENDER FOOT	Canada	258,967	05/22/81
TENDERFOOT	China	217,771	12/30/84
TENDER FOOT	Denmark	1429-1979	05/18/79
TENDERFOOT	France	1,073,330	10/27/78
TENDER FOOT	West Germany	988,643	08/02/79
TENDERFOOT	Italy	361 480	07/03/85
TENDER FOOT	Japan (English)	1,516,238	05/25/82
TENDERFOOT	United Kingdom	B1,098,867	07/18/78
TENDERFOOT	United States	1,131,186	02/26/80

## TRADEMARK APPLICATONS

Trademark	Country	Application/ Serial No.	Filing Date
EVERWEAR	Yugoslavia	2648/81	10/19/81
LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT	Australia Benelux Canada China Denmark France West Germany Italy Japan (English) Japan (Katakana) Korea Phillipines Taiwan United Kingdom	444,612 55920 563,822 None Issued Yet 3924/86 797,357 C35199/6WZ 40 743 C/86 47740/1986 47741/1986 8831/1986 59597 (75) 23035 1,267,693	04/30/86 06/02/86 06/03/86 None Issued Yet 06/19/86 05/22/86 05/22/86 06/20/86 05/09/86 05/09/86 05/15/86 08/11/86 05/13/86
LITTLEFOOT LITTLEFOOT RHINO HYDE RHINO HYDE TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT TENDERFOOT	United States Venezuela  Portugal Yugoslavia  Australia Italy Japan (Katakana) Korea Phillipines Taiwan Venezuela	591,732 6315/86 211,949 Z649/81 None Issued Yet 21047 C/78 47742/1986 8830/1986 58788 (75) 05024 I-5551-83	04/07/86 05/20/86 05/28/81 10/19/81 None Issued Yet 10/27/78 05/09/86 05/15/86 04/24/86 02/04/86 07/21/83

RECORDED: 08/09/2004